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Oct 9 & 10: TABMON Annual Meeting at Naturalis

From Dan Stowell <d.stowell@tilburguniversity.edu>
Date Thu 2025-02-27 2:16 PM
To Benjamin Cretois <benjamin.cretois@nina.no>; Julia Wiel <julia.wiel@nina.no>; Carolyn Rosten

<Carolyn.Rosten@nina.no>; Zweden, J.S. van (Jelle) <js.vanzweden@cbs.nl>; Ben McEwen
<B.J.McEwen@tilburguniversity.edu>; Daniel Kissling <wdkissling@gmail.com>; MARXER Ricard
<marxer@univ-tln.fr>; Hervé Glotin <glotin@univ-tln.fr>; Daniel Villero <d.villero@creaf.uab.cat>;
gerard.bota@ctfc.cat <gerard.bota@ctfc.cat>; Lluís Brotons <l.brotons@creaf.uab.cat>; Cynthia Barile
<c.s.barile@uva.nl>; Corentin Bernard <corentin.bernard@lis-lab.fr>; Roberto Cappabianca
<r.cappabianca@uva.nl>

Dear all,

The TABMON annual meeting 2025 will take place at Naturalis, in the
beautiful Dutch city of Leiden. We have confirmed the dates:
Thursday October 9th and Friday October 10th.

This is a save-the-date email. The full agenda will follow later.

Please do two things:

(1) Indicate your attendance in this Google Sheet:
https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1ncrMXZt-zZUAyn-Yi51Uo4TjZrjNVpYrKPx6DCJKBJg/edit?
gid=0#gid=0
    (You can change the details later. Information now will help us to
plan.)

(2) And put those dates in your calendar!
       Oct 9th and Oct 10th.

We're looking forward to welcoming you all in The Netherlands, at our
beautiful museum.

Best wishes
Dan Stowell

--
Dan Stowell http://www.mcld.co.uk/research/
Associate Professor of AI & Biodiversity
* Tilburg University https://csai.nl/
* Naturalis Biodiversity Centre http://naturalis.nl/
* Jheronimus Academy of Data Sciences https://www.jads.nl/
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